DREAM DESIGN INTERN A TTONAL, |

T CIVIL, S STRU(‘TURAL, AND LAND bi«:vnijm’m,m K NGINFERS

Febraary 27, 2006

Ms. Emily Fisher

City of Rapid City
Development Service Division
300 Sixth Street

Rapid City, SI> 57701

RE: DM&E Railroad Pipeline Applications for Marlin Industrial Park
Dear Ms. Fisher;

Per your direction, this letter is provided to request that the City sign, as the applicant, the
enclosed water and sewer pipeline applications. The applications are to secure [icensing
Agreemenis from the Dakota, Minnesota & Eastern Railroad Corporation (DM&F). The
Licensing Apreements will allow the construction and fong-term maintenance of the utility
improvements proposed within the railroad right-of-way. The proposed utility improvements
are part of the required infrastructure for the Marlin Industrial Park development (construction
plans arc enclosed.)

Please note that we had sent the DM&E an advance copy of the proposed development plans
for their review. The enclosed email from Mr. Tim Carlson grants the general approval by the
DM&E of the proposed utility pipetine installations. We respectfully request that you present,
without unnccessary delay, the enclosed applications to the proper City officials for their
signatures. When available, please return the signed applications and we will forward them.
with the appropriate licensing fees, to the DM&E Railroad.

Thank you for your assistance and prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions
about this request, please do not hesitate to coniact me at telephone number 348-0538, or |

can be reached by email at greghgdreamdesignine.com.

Sincerely,

DREAM DESIGN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

G Cnnaraic”
W v /_?
Gregory T. Barbeauld, P.E.
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PIPELINE APPLICATION: DAKOTA, MINNESOTA & BASTERN RATLROAD CORPORATION

Application to the Iowa, Chicago & Hastetn Railroad Cotporation for permission to construct and
maintain & pipeline on the right-of-way of the Railroad Corporation. PLEASE FILL OUT ALL

QUESTIONS,
i.* Full fegal name ofapplicant:é-\(‘%%__aﬁ_g@ / . Cf?j‘/ > Réﬂ:ﬁ. VV‘DMK‘

{as itkhould appear on licénse)

A N O -~
2, Muiling sddress & telephone number: 300 S X '/% S, - 8_@,@‘_5!,61 D S0/
3, Check one:  { )Y Individual () Partnesship () Corporation (:/)/ Municipalit(go@‘??ﬁf - f 174 <
3A. Incotporated in State @L‘S{.ﬁfé 2@&;‘(5‘ have Corporation Seal { ) Yes ( )No

38, Name and addeoss of each parmert ___ Y] / Q -

< “\, s - —— )
4, Location of pipelire: &PtJ C!r JZVJ S’b ) Sec,ié Oy 29_1 /_f, /V/ ;’?8/5
{néarcst city, or cqﬁnt{;, section, township & range)

4A, Distance from fixed crientation point or: railway, Le., culvert, section line, center of strest

crossing, . . ' o 3
Ble.: J%qukwc" U?ff//?fy CIrOEC Y 15 (ocated G/Df/‘d)rrmm 7’!’/7

é/éQ“ff_Slgx/é oft the gl Z%’K Velo Road o yefpasr.

(Transportation Company docs not allew placement tirough our bridge structure)

Turnish following constiuction details: _Carrter Pipe _Caging Pipe

5, Contents to be handied Wﬂ tew S

&. Maximam operating pressure - ?ﬁ_—_ﬁilﬁw S,

1, Inside diameter (2~ ine "1 ZO-~in cz\

8 Oulside diarmeter joints or couplings ‘ ‘ M£ —

9, - Wall thickness 0732 :_!_f‘__"l‘ __@_.@_: ine A
10. Matertal and typo of pipe FVC CTov By f"“"_/

11, Specification und grade or cluss pipe _E'im" _5:12 e

12. Minimum yield pointrof material - . e

Novthern
fall]

13. Process and/or name of manufacturer

i),
14, Type of joints ﬁar Keted 57 f{. /5”/
{5, Length of casing pipe: ‘ gb il '()f' -
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16. Will caying pipe be vented? __ A/(Q . Size: e
ra) [

17. Wil casing pipe be cathodically protected? -«.Z-Y() fe mgdr e

18, Will eesing pips have a proteciive coating? «Z—lﬂ g uire CL

\/ One end\‘ e Type_&ééj{‘__wa Seq (

19, Protection af ends of casing:  Both ends

essent al(ty no s /oru

20 Direction of flow and grade;
21, Method of installation: \ ack 5' Aore.

22, Depthfrom base of rail to top of casing: G LPII% (o te /y_Lj_Qi'thﬁ

(5 172 ft. fninimum required)
23, Ceneral depth of Railway property: € /t’ Vatiom '«':i( AL en e é”lpfﬁ)\dm 7?2/7 6‘ - #g-’-.

24, Depth in ditch area; ox/.Mma f/éf_ -.?’ 1af"‘

25. Applicant to furnish two (2) copies of fully dimensioned construction print or sketeh indicating
location, full specifications, clearances, and cross section along pipeline showing relation to
actual profile of pround and tracks.

206. Furnish license preparation fee ($300,00 minimum fee),

27. If application is granted, the undersigned agrees to exeoute the Trangporiation Company's
standard form of license when submitted, and to observe all the terms and conditions thereof:

By:

Title;

Date:

28, Remarks: R’wxw?” Yo WJJ?%//& (x?///n‘v c“i"cimrmg. Lr!‘m/m"
“1%' m:/_gw‘/‘“fm and Yo mﬁa[/wm oo I

€ ulility pipe in the RR f-o-ts._parcllel Yo Hs
pail ryﬂ‘”fm. }Dfp,e s

Yo he installed ZSY
DM&R Railiond Zon ditra Construction
Attn; Real Hstate Department s Pa e ()1( %tZUL t;{i:;re j

29, Sealed Bulkheads? Y\ /2 _ Both Bnds?

Please send application, map(s) and application fee to:

PO Box 1260
Sioux Falls, 8D 57101 | D VemenTs fou

Cal! the Real Hstate Department @ 605-782-1556 with any questions. ﬂvar/«'h' Y, M-J&' s¥Rig (

Par i< c/w/evﬁ'fmmr
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FIPELINE APPLICATION: DAKOTA, MINNESOTA & FASTERN RAILROAD CORFORATION

Application to the Towa, Chicago & Eastetn Ratlroad Corporation for permission to construct and
maintain a pipeline on the right-of-way of the Railroad Corporation, PLEASE FILL OUT ALL

QUESTIONS,

l.* Full legal name of clp])llfdﬂ[(;%y O‘{) ;])aibfc/ G ﬁ/ P é/d. VVDV'KT

(asit €hould appear on licknse)

Mailing address & telephone number: 30 O gl )f‘/% S‘Zf‘ Rapf c/ CIVQ, Ay 670 /
3, Check oner ¢ )Indivuiual ( Y Partnership () Corporation (V{ Munmtpaht@'()@?%{ f /8 (

3A, Incorporated in State u}fi Dﬁé;zgw have Corporation Seal () Yes { ) No

aB. Name and address of each parine: 4 / aQ .

4, Location of pipeline; ?G@MJ C !ZV S’b Qef/zzo“? 70 77”"/ /‘?QF

(nc:ucqt city, or co/ﬁnt& section, township & range)

44, Distance from fixed orientation point on railway, i.e., culvert, section line, center of streef

S;Sbslﬂg'z Je z_l /.k_/l._ ) ELQ fOin?%’d/ W/‘Q?‘?‘nma "/?/
7 % 7
660 L S\ou%4 ol e nevs EIK lelo FKoad o e Lpasr,

(Tzeansportation Company does not allow placement through our bridge structure)

Furnish following construction details: _Carrier Pipe _ _Casing Pipe
Wer s'te.
5, Conlents to be bandled wWater ——
yiot ,bffsrul" (2

6. Maximum operating pressure 8/‘; un‘? o e

7. Inside diameter / éf_i”_‘;l" 24 -inc L

& Qutsite diameter joints or couplings ’é ﬁ _";M I

9. Wall thickness O 4327 inch .80 ~ieh

10.  Material and type of pipe Tve w:g:‘é"_“/

11.  Specification and grace or class pipe SDPR- 35

12, Minimum yield point of material e
MNovithern
13, Trocess and/or name of manufactuzer Pipe. e

S
14, Typeof joints ﬂ‘”‘ K‘-’?&"‘" SPige /r//
15, Length of casing pipe: .523 - -{jﬁ
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16, Will casing pipe be vented? /l/' Qo Size;
17, Will casing pipe be cathodically protected? I{) re 64‘ (e )'i' e¢/

18. Wifl casing pipo have a proteclive coating? . :.Zﬁr& ‘% bl L ¢£

19, Protection at ends of casing:  Doth ends__ V/ . Oneend Type % é é,,‘ f’yrc’ Seg /
20, Direction of flow and grade: P i Pe’ N [x'D'P-?J @G.WL 710 west @ Z %

21, Method of installation: jc-’c/( £ /Soff.,,
appmx/ma‘v‘:/ [4- ¢

(31/2 ft. minimum required

Gencral depth of Railway property, € /t’ VQ‘!L fouv Q/ -‘Mf’f"rﬂmw_ 63"%(?1’0\(;3!4& %é‘/7 6/ . ‘ﬁf-,

22. Depth from base of rail to top of casing;:

23,

24, Depthin diteh area; C}/J’/D roxlma ?Lf /.57, 3 - -,wa

25. Applicant to furnish twa (2) copies of Mlly dimensioned constiuction print or sketch indieating
location, full specifications, clearances, and cross section along pipeline showing tefation to
actual profile of ground and tracks,

26. Pyrnish Hicense preparation fee ($300.00 minimum fee).

27, If application is granted, the undersigned agrees lo execuie the Transportation Company's

standard Torm of license when submitted, and to observe all the terms and conditions thercof:

By:

Title: _

Date; _ . . I

28 Remarks: Eﬁfuﬂ?ﬂ; YA IR B, /%//a &ﬂ‘l//{r?év C’fdr:s:% Lflﬂﬂ/w’"
“f}w rail Ct/r'f?’m am’ Yo m_c%;[/ aﬁﬁfgkxwdféy;go W
(L L(?Zr/l*fv /;).'ﬁe n Yhe RF? f-0-w Dam//{/ V‘O)ﬁfw

79, Sealed Bulkh(,ads?_l \/a _ Both Bnds? Pd' / Fyfvﬂ?'”" ’D’
Please send application, map{s) and application fee to: 7’0 A"‘ ins 'f’ﬁ //fc_’ b 7

DM&R Railrond Zondstra Construetion
Adttr: Real Hstate Departmentl as Pa - &-f .}LA& [::z:'j‘"e j

PO Box 1260
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 lhﬂ? YO veWenYs 1%5,‘

Call the Real Hstate Department @ 605-782-1556 with any questions. ﬂq ar / hP ﬂ:;l Jdostnia (

Pﬁ v l( dﬂg/@/ﬁ?f m ent .
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Fisher Emily

From: Greg Barbeauld [GregB@dreamdesigninc.com]

Sent: Monday, February 27, 2006 5:10 PM

To: Fisher Emily

Co: Renee Catron-Blair; marcia.elkins@rcgov.org; hani@dreamdesigninc.com
Subject: Railroad Pipeline Applications - Marlin Industrial Park

Emily: Please see the attached letter and enclosures related to the subject applications. Please contact me if
you have questions. Thanks - Greg

Greg Barbeauld. P.E.

Dream Design International, Inc.
528 Kansas City Street, Suite 4
Rapid City, SD 57701

Tel (605) 348-0538

Fax (605) 348-0545
gregh@dreamdesigninc.com

2/28/2006



Greg Barbeauld
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From: Tim Carlson [tcarlson@cedaramerican.com)]
Sent: Monday, February 27, 2006 1:38 PM

To: Greg Barbeauld

Subject: FW: Marlin Industrial Park

From: Tim Carlson

Sent: Monday, February 27, 2006 2:25 PM

To: 'gregh@dreamdesigninc.com'

Cc: Kim Miller; Greg Christenson; Steve Scharnweber
Subject: Marlin Industrial Park

Mr. Barbeauld,

We have reviewed your plans submitted for the water and sanitary sewer lines to be installed under and along our
tracks just south of the Elk Vale Road Bridge. We can approve your proposed plans to install these liness 31.35

from mainline track centerline with the following fees applying to each line.

The water line will total $1200 to cross the tracks, $2500 for the 500 LF of encroachment of our right of way with
pipe, manholes and hydrant. $300 license application and engineering fees. Total for this water line $4000.
The fees for the sanitary sewer line will total $1200 to cross the tracks, $2000 for the 500 LF encroachment and

$300 application fees. Total $3500.
Total for both $7500

Tim Carlson

Manager of Real Estate and Public Works
Cedar American Rail Holdings
605-782-1551

2/27/2006



